:H \$65.00 64883

ETAS ID: TM709829

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Packout Holdings, LLC		01/31/2022	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1-800-Textiles Franchises, LLC	
Street Address:	110 Brunes Way	
City:	Ball Ground	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30107	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6488309	1-800-TEXTILES
Registration Number:	6571814	1-800-TEXTILES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028874000

Email: mbeyene@akingump.com, DC_IPDocketing@AKINGUMP.com

Correspondent Name: Mussie B Beyene
Address Line 1: 2001 K Street N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington DC, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBER: 101939.0013	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mussie B Beyene	
SIGNATURE: /Mussie B Beyene/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Bulldog - IP Assignment Agreement (Packout Holdings to Textiles Franchises) 4869-1670-2986, 4#page1.tif

source=Bulldog - IP Assignment Agreement (Packout Holdings to Textiles Franchises) 4869-1670-2986,

TRADEMARK REEL: 007640 FRAME: 0636 4#page2.tif

source=Bulldog - IP Assignment Agreement (Packout Holdings to Textiles Franchises) 4869-1670-2986, 4#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007640 FRAME: 0637

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Assignment") is entered into as of January 31, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Packout Holdings, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Assignor"), and 1-800-Textiles Franchises, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all of Assignor's worldwide rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Assigned Intellectual Property"), the applications and registrations therefor, any issuances, renewals or extensions of such registrations, any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable, and all rights therein and thereto provided by any applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assigned Intellectual Property are used and which is symbolized by the Assigned Intellectual Property, and the resulting right to recover damages, profits, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, or future infringements or unauthorized uses thereof, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, and at Assignee's sole cost and expense, any papers, instruments, affidavits, declarations, powers of attorney and assignments reasonably requested by Assignee to vest in Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the marks and the applications and registrations therefor and/or to provide evidence to support such assignment in the event such evidence is deemed useful by Assignee.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute only one instrument.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007640 FRAME: 0638 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

PACKOUT HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: William K. Loner

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

1-800-TEXTILES FRANCHISES, LLC

Name: William K. Loner

Title: President

EXHIBIT A ASSIGNED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

1-800-TEXTILES & Design	Trademark 1-800-TEXTILES
United States of America	Country United States of America
88838599	Application No. 88805566
18- Mar- 2020	Filing Date 21- Feb- 2020
6571814	Registration No. 6488309
30-Nov- 2021	Registration Date 14-Sep- 2021
Registered	Status Classes Registered 37 Int., 39 Int.
37 Int., 39 Int.	Classes 37 Int., 39 Int.
37 Int. Restoration services in the field o water, smoke and fire damage; 39 Int. Removal and storage of residential, commercial and industrial contents, moving and storage of furniture and personal property, pick-up and delivery of furniture and personal property, and providing storage facilities for others	37 Int. Restoration services in the field of water, smoke and fire damage; 39 Int. Removal and storage of residential, commercial and industrial contents, moving and storage of furniture and personal property, pick-up and delivery of furniture and personal property, and providing storage facilities for others

RECORDED: 02/22/2022

A-1

REEL: 007640 FRAME: 0640